Docket No.: GLM16

RECOF

Form 1595 (Rev. 09/04)

04/22/2013



103657527

S. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office

| | 3/32/ |
|---|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below |
| Name of conveying party(ies) with the execution date: | 2. Name/address of receiving Party(ies) |
| (1) SHAOCAI LI, March 19, 2013 (2) HAILONG SUN, March 19, 2013 (3) FENG LONG, March 19, 2013 (4) FUBIN LI, March 19, 2013 | SHAOCAI LI SICHUAN UNIVERSITY (WANGJIANG CAMPUS), 523, NO. 1 SCIENCE BUILDING, CHENGDU 610065, CHINA |
| Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Reassignment Other Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being file together with a pplication is April 15, 2013. | |
| A. Patent Application No. (s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional number attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: J. C. Patents 4 Venture, Suite 250 Irvine, CA 92618 (949) 660-0761 | 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: ONE (1) 7. Total fee(37CFR§3.41): \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charge to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0710 |
| 9. Statement and Signature: | Authorized User Name <u>Jiawei Huang</u> 84/23/2813 KN60YEN1 8888889 18 81 FC:8821 48.88 DA elief, the forging information is true and true copy of the original document. |
| Jiawei Huang /JIAWEI HUANO Name of person Signing Signature Registration No. 43,330 | April 15, 2013 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 |

Docket No.: GLM16

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Patent:

GREENING ROLL

(Title of the Invention)

| the spe | cification | on of which |
|----------|------------|--|
| | is attac | ched hereto, |
| OR | | |
| <u>X</u> | | ted on (MM/DD/YYYY) 02/22/2012 as United States application number or PCT attional application number PCT/CN2012/071464 and was amended on |
| | (MM/ | DD/YYYY) (if applicable); |
| WHER | EAS | SHAOCAI LI (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), |
| residing | g at | SICHUAN UNIVERSITY (WANGJIANG CAMPUS), 523, NO. 1 SCIENCE BUILDING, CHENGDU 610065, CHINA |

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or disclosed jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "patents") applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants on said invention, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION CONTINUED

disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (c) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted

thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignce.

- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(S):

| Fu | ıll name o | f the fi | rst inver | ntor I I | Shanca | | | | | |
|------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------|----------|-----------|--------|---------|-------|----------|
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | ventor's si | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | -3 | 01 | | | _ Date: | March | 19, 2013 |
| | tizenship: sidence C | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | uan Un | iversity | (Wangjia | ng Can | ipus) | | |
| A.M. | | | | | | ling, Che | | | hina | |

[X] Additional inventors or a legal representative are being named on the 1_supplemental sheet(s) attached hereto

Page 2 of 3

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION CONTINUED

| Full name of the second inventor: SUN, Hailong | 가는 1일 전 1일 시간 전 경험 1 시간 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
|---|---|
| Inventor's signature 3h 4to | Date: March 19, 2013 |
| Citizenship: China | |
| Residence City: Chengdu | |
| Mailing Address: c/o Sichuan University (Wangjian 523, No. 1 Science Building, Cher | |
| | |
| Full name of the third inventor: LONG, Feng | |
| Inventor's signature RR | Date: March 19, 2013 |
| Citizenship. China | Date. Watch 19, 2013 |
| Residence City: Chengdu | |
| Mailing Address: c/o Sichuan University (Wangjian | |
| 523, No. 1 Science Building, Cher | igdu 610065, China |
| Full name of the fourth inventor, LI, Fubin | |
| | |
| Inventor's signature <u> </u> | Date: March 19, 2013 |
| Residence City: Chengdu | |
| Mailing Address: c/o Sichuan University (Wangjiar | |
| 523, No. 1 Science Building, Cher | igdu 610065, China |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| 수 있었다. 그 이번 사이트 등을 하는 것 같아 나를 가장하는 것 같아. | |
| | |
| | |
| 보고 보면 하고 있다. 그는 사람이 없는 것으로 가장 보고 있다. 그 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

| | | | or a l | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--------|--------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | l here | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

13879612

date: 04-17-2013

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

| Date | Code | Pages | PackageID | Source | Annotation | |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|--------|------------|--|
| 04-15-2013 | OATH | 4 | US 1387961203P | 1 EFSW | | |

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 030299 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 04/15/2013